8.34.0°

FORM **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06/93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (Exp. 04/94)



103299644

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.: MFSI-00800

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Sir: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Allen Northrup Farzad Pourahmadi Bob Yuan Amy J. Devitt Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): MicroFluidic Systems, Inc. 47790 Westinghouse Dr., Fremont, California 94539 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.				
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	m <u>y</u> adi				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): X This document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 23, 2006 Patent Application Serial No.(s): filed on . Patent No.(s): . Additional numbers attached.					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concernin document should be mailed:	g 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.				
	Thomas B. Haverstock Jack R. Harris HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP 162 North Wolfe Road Sunnyvale, California 94086	7. Total fee(s) [37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41]: X Check(s) in the amount of \$1,140.00 (the basic filing fee of \$1,100.00 plus \$40.00 to cover the assignment recordation fee) enclosed.				
	•	8. Authorization to Charge Additional Fees:				
		The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment associated with this communication and which may be required under 37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41 to Deposit Account No. <u>08-1275</u> .				
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	f my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	Dated: August 24, 2006 Signature: Name: Jack B-ffa Reg. No.: 51,145	ris (Agent)				
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

08/28/2006 EAYALEW1 00000054 11509872

06 FC:8021

40.00 BP

PATENT REEL: 018243 FRAME: 0261

Attorney Docket No.: <u>PATENT</u> <u>MFSI-00800</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Allen Northrup, Farzad Pourahmadi, Bob Yuan and Amy J. Devitt, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

litle of invention:	AN INTEGRATED AIRBORNE	SUBSTANCE COLLECTI	ON AND DETECTION SY	<u>STEM</u>	
Date of execution of	application:	Filing Date:	Serial No.:		
945 66 , hereinafter re in any Letters Patent	AS, <u>MicroFlutlic Systems, Inc., a con</u> eferred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirou t which may be granted on the same;	poration of the State of Delay is of acquiring the entire righ	ware, 47790 Westinghouse Dr it, title and interest in said inv	r., Fremont, California ention and application and	
which is hereby ackr Assignee, and Assig Patent, and any Lette any divisions, renew to be held and enjoy	HEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MA nowledged, Assignors have sold, assi nee's successors and assigns, all right ers Patent which may hereafter be gra vals, continuations in whole or in part ed by said Assignee as fully and excl n made, to the full end and term of an	gned and transferred, and by t, title and interest in and to s anted on the same in the Unit t, substitutions, conversions, lusively as it would have bee	these presents do sell, assign said invention, said application ted States and all countries thr reissues, prolongations or extensions	and transfer unto said n for United States Letters roughout the world including ensions thereof, said interest	
prosecution of said a Letters Patent and fo lawfully may reques	s further agree that they will, without application and/or applications, executor the reissue thereof, and instruments to obtain or maintain Letters Paten Assignee's successors and assigns.	ite, verify, acknowledge and s of assignment and transfer (deliver all such further papers thereof, and will perform such	s, including applications for other acts as Assignee	
A IN TEST	IMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have	e hereunto signed their name	s to this assignment on the da	tes indicated below.	
11 lb <			AD 77 61		
	Allen Worthrup		08-ZZ-06 Date		
	Anen Additup		24.0		
MM			08-23-06 Date		
	Faszad Pourahmadi				
£03(8.22.06		
	Bob Yuan		Date		
\mathcal{L}	int		8.22.06 Date		
	Amy J. Devitt		Date		
STATE OF					
COUNTY OF					
On	before m	ne,		,	
				,	
☐ personally known	n to me - \mathbf{OR} - \square proved to me on the	the within instrume same in his/her/the signature(s) on the	ent and acknowledged to me to ir authorized capacity(ies), an instrument the person(s), or the	hat he/she/they executed the d that by his/her/their he entity upon behalf of	
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.					
		WHINESS MY NAN	u and official seal.		
SEAL					
			Signature of Notary Public	3	

RECORDED: 08/24/2006

PATENT REEL: 018243 FRAME: 0262